SB 823 YOUTH PROGRAMS AND FACILITIES
GRANT (YPFG) PROGRAM

BSCC

) CALIFORNIA



Linda Penner, Co- BSCC Board Chair Board of State and Community
Chair Corrections
David Steinhart, Co- BSCC Board Member, Program Director = Commonweal Juvenile Justice Program
Chair
. Miguel Garcia Advocacy Coordinator Anti-Recidivism Coalition (ARC)
' Rachel Rios Executive Director La Familia Counseling Center
' Michelle Scray Brown Probation Chief (Retired) San Bernardino County

(BSCC

CALIFORNIA



Allocated Funding: $5,000,000

: : Amount Recommended
Rank | Applicant High-Needs Area Requested Allocation

1 Fresno County Sex Offenders $1,000,000 $1,000,000
2 El Dorado County Sex Offenders $1,000,000 $1,000,000
3 Sonoma County Sex Offenders | $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Total: $3,000,000

Three (3) applications competed within the Part A, Regional Hub funding. All three applications
achieved the minimum scoring threshold of 50% so all applicants are recommended for funding.

(BSCC

CALIFORNIA



Small County Applicants

Butte
Colusa

El Dorado

Glenn

Humboldt

Kings
Madera
Mariposa

Mendocino

Plumas

San Benito
San Luis Obispo
Santa Cruz

Shasta
Sutter

Tuolumne

Yuba

Total Small County:

Amount Requested

$47.086
$47,086
$47.086
$34,587
$47.086
$47,086
$47,086
$37,999
$47,086
$47.086
$47,086
$47,086
$47.086
$47.086
$47.086
$47.086
$47.086

$778,876

(BSCC

CALIFORNIA



Medium County
Applicants
Contra Costa

Fresno
Kern
Merced

Monterey

Placer

San Francisco
San Joaquin
Santa Barbara

Solano
Sonoma

Stanislaus

Tulare
Ventura

Total Medium County:

Amount Requested

$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400
$82,400

$1,153,600

(BSCC

CALIFORNIA



T PatB- AplicaTioNs By Cownty SzE

Large County Applicants Amount Requested
Alameda $154.500
Los Angeles $154,500
Orange $154,500
Riverside $154 500
Sacramento $154 500
Santa Clara $154 500

Total Large County: $927,000




1. Funds available in Part A are not exhausted. The
amount remaining from Part A will be used to
increase the amount available for Part B accordingly.
The new total amount available will be distributed as
follows: 40% to small counties, 30% to medium
counties, and 30% to large counties.

2. One or more counties do not apply for Part B funds.
Any individual county share that is not applied for wili
be distributed as follows: 40% to small counties, 30%
to medium counties, and 30% to large counties.




Small Counties Medium Counties Large Counties

Juvenile Population

Threshold Population < 25,000 Population 25,001- 95,000 Population 95,001+

Total Number of Counties 17 14 6

Total Amount to Category $2,448,000 $1,836,000 $1,836,000

Total Percent to Category 40% 30% 30%
Original Funding Amount Per

County Applicant $47,086 $82,400 $154,500

$144,000 $131,143 $306,000

(BSCC

CALIFORNIA



	SB 823 Youth Programs and Facilities Grant (YPFG) Program
	Executive Scoring Panel Members
	Part A – Regional Hub Applications in Ranked Order
	Part B – Applications By County Size
	Part B – Applications By County Size
	Part B – Applications By County Size
	Alternate Funding Scenarios
	Part B – Re-Allocation Of Available Funds
	SB 823 Youth Programs and Facilities Grant (YPFG) Program Title Page.pdf
	�SB 823 Youth Programs and Facilities Grant (YPFG) Program
	Executive Scoring Panel Members
	Part A – Regional Hub Applications in Ranked Order
	Part B – Applications By County Size
	Part B – Applications By County Size
	Part B – Applications By County Size
	Alternate Funding Scenarios
	Part B – Re-Allocation Of Available Funds




