

SB 823 YOUTH PROGRAMS AND FACILITIES GRANT (YPFG) PROGRAM



EXECUTIVE SCORING PANEL MEMBERS

	Name	Title	Organization /Agency
1	Linda Penner, Co- Chair	BSCC Board Chair	Board of State and Community Corrections
2	David Steinhart, Co- Chair	BSCC Board Member, Program Director	Commonweal Juvenile Justice Program
3	Miguel Garcia	Advocacy Coordinator	Anti-Recidivism Coalition (ARC)
4	Rachel Rios	Executive Director	La Familia Counseling Center
5	Michelle Scray Brown	Probation Chief (Retired)	San Bernardino County



Part A – Regional Hub Applications in Ranked Order

Allocated Funding: \$5,000,000

Rank	Applicant	High-Needs Area	Amount Requested	Recommended Allocation
1	Fresno County	Sex Offenders	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
2	El Dorado County	Sex Offenders	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
3	Sonoma County	Sex Offenders	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Total:			\$3,000,000	

Three (3) applications competed within the Part A, Regional Hub funding. All three applications achieved the minimum scoring threshold of 50% so all applicants are recommended for funding.



PART B – APPLICATIONS BY COUNTY SIZE

Small County Applicants	Amount Requested
Butte	\$47,086
Colusa	\$47,086
El Dorado	\$47,086
Glenn	\$34,587
Humboldt	\$47,086
Kings	\$47,086
Madera	\$47,086
Mariposa	\$37,999
Mendocino	\$47,086
Plumas	\$47,086
San Benito	\$47,086
San Luis Obispo	\$47,086
Santa Cruz	\$47,086
Shasta	\$47,086
Sutter	\$47,086
Tuolumne	\$47,086
Yuba	\$47,086
Total Small County:	\$778,876



PART B – APPLICATIONS BY COUNTY SIZE

Medium County Applicants	Amount Requested
Contra Costa	\$82,400
Fresno	\$82,400
Kern	\$82,400
Merced	\$82,400
Monterey	\$82,400
Placer	\$82,400
San Francisco	\$82,400
San Joaquin	\$82,400
Santa Barbara	\$82,400
Solano	\$82,400
Sonoma	\$82,400
Stanislaus	\$82,400
Tulare	\$82,400
Ventura	\$82,400
Total Medium County:	\$1,153,600



PART B – APPLICATIONS BY COUNTY SIZE

Large County Applicants	Amount Requested
Alameda	\$154,500
Los Angeles	\$154,500
Orange	\$154,500
Riverside	\$154,500
Sacramento	\$154,500
Santa Clara	\$154,500
Total Large County:	\$927,000



ALTERNATE FUNDING SCENARIOS

- 1. Funds available in Part A are not exhausted. The amount remaining from Part A will be used to increase the amount available for Part B accordingly. The new total amount available will be distributed as follows: 40% to small counties, 30% to medium counties, and 30% to large counties.
- 2. One or more counties do not apply for Part B funds. Any individual county share that is not applied for will be distributed as follows: 40% to small counties, 30% to medium counties, and 30% to large counties.



Part B – Re-Allocation Of Available Funds

	Small Counties	Medium Counties	Large Counties
Juvenile Population Threshold	Population < 25,000	Population 25,001- 95,000	Population 95,001+
Total Number of Counties	17	14	6
Total Amount to Category	\$2,448,000	\$1,836,000	\$1,836,000
Total Percent to Category	40%	30%	30%
Original Funding Amount Per County Applicant	\$47,086	\$82,400	\$154,500
Updated Funding Amount Per County Applicant	\$144,000	\$131,143	\$306,000

